
East Sydney Junior Autumn Chess Challenge 2017 - Rookies  

Final Standings (7 Rounds) 

Place Name              Rating Score Tie-Break  
 
  1   Janes, Laura          364 7      28.5 – 1st 
  2   Levine, Ethan             6      29.5 – 2nd 
  3   Wagner, Cooper            5      30.0 – 3rd 
 4-7  Janes, Emma               4.5    27.5 – best girl 
      Xie, Andrew           320 4.5    26.5 
      Ben, Hannah           339 4.5    25.0 
      Steed, Eva                4.5    25.0 
8-12  Cunningham, William   342 4      31.0 
      Hyder, Tex                4      31.0 
      Plummer , Zoe         363 4      29.5 
      Chen, Roger           347 4      27.5 
      Ash, Isaac            343 4      23.0 
13-16 Brownjohn, Joshua     350 3.5    27.0 
      Maisenbacher, Austin      3.5    24.5 
      Sher, Jesse               3.5    24.5 
      Maisenbacher, Orlando     3.5    24.5 
17-19 McKee, Charlotte          3      27.0 
      Granger, Edmund           3      22.5 
      McKee, Claudia            3      19.5 
20-25 Van Beeck, Amber      342 2.5    24.0 
      Kaffes, Eleanna       314 2.5    22.0 
      Carman, Chloe             2.5    21.5 
      Podgornik, Frank          2.5    18.0 
      Chiluveru, Arjun          2.5    18.0 
      Wei, Ethan            315 2.5    17.5 
 26   Van Beeck, Vida       282 2      21.5 
 27   Kamenev, Nikita           1.5    21.0 
 28   Van Beeck, Femke      328 0.5    19.0 
  

Cross Table 

No Name               Rating Total  1    2    3    4    5    6    7   
 
1  Janes, Laura          364 7     27:W 14:W  3:W  2:W  4:W 10:W  8:W 
2  Levine, Ethan             6     11:W  8:W 17:W  1:L 13:W  9:W  4:W 
3  Wagner, Cooper            5      5:W  6:W  1:L  9:L 20:W 16:W 10:W 
4  Janes, Emma               4.5   23:W 21:W 13:D 2 0:W  1:L 15:W  2:L 
5  Xie, Andrew           320 4.5    3:L 19:W 12:W 1 7:W 10:L  7:D 15:W 
6  Ben, Hannah           339 4.5   19:W  3:L 16:D 2 2:W 15:L 13:W  9:W 
7  Steed, Eva                4.5    8:L 11:L 25:W 1 2:W 17:W  5:D 18:W 
8  Cunningham, William   342 4      7:W  2:L 26:W 1 3:W  9:L 11:W  1:L 
9  Hyder, Tex                4     10:W 15:D 11:D  3:W  8:W  2:L  6:L 
10 Plummer, Zoe          363 4      9:L 23:W 15:W 1 8:W  5:W  1:L  3:L 
11 Chen, Roger           347 4      2:L  7:W  9:D 1 6:D 18:W  8:L 17:W 
12 Ash, Isaac            343 4     14:L 22:W  5:L  7:L 21:W 19:W 20:W 
13 Brownjohn, Joshua     350 3.5   24:W 18:W  4:D  8:L  2:L  6:L 22:W 
14 Maisenbacher, Austin      3.5   12:W  1:L 20:L 2 6:W 16:D 18:L 21:W 



15 Sher, Jesse               3.5   28:W  9:D 10:L 2 1:W  6:W  4:L  5:L 
16 Maisenbacher, Orlando     3.5   26:L 25:W  6:D 1 1:D 14:D  3:L 24:W 
17 McKee, Charlotte          3     25:+ 26:W  2:L  5:L  7:L 25:W 11:L 
18 Granger, Edmund           3     20:W 13:L 28:W 1 0:L 11:L 14:W  7:L 
19 McKee, Claudia            3      6:L  5:L 27:W 2 4:L 26:W 12:L 28:W 
20 Van Beeck, Amber      342 2.5   18:L 27:W 14:W  4:L  3:L 24:D 12:L 
21 Kaffes, Eleanna       314 2.5   22:D  4:L 24:W 1 5:L 12:L 27:W 14:L 
22 Carman, Chloe             2.5   21:D 12:L 23:W  6:L 24:D 26:D 13:L 
23 Podgornik, Frank          2.5    4:L 10:L 22:L 2 7:W 25:L 28:W 26:D 
24 Chiluveru, Arjun          2.5   13:L 28:D 21:L 1 9:W 22:D 20:D 16:L 
25 Wei, Ethan            315 2.5   17:- 16:L  7:L 2 8:W 23:W 17:L 27:D 
26 Van Beeck, Vida       282 2     16:W 17:L  8:L 1 4:L 19:L 22:D 23:D 
27 Kamenev, Nikita           1.5    1:L 20:L 19:L 2 3:L 28:W 21:L 25:D 
28 Van Beeck, Femke      328 .5    15:L 24:D 18:L 2 5:L 27:L 23:L 19:L 
 
 


